five thousand dollars ($5,000) up to the annual maximum benefit provided in the policy; 
  (5)(A) The annual maximum benefit provided shall be no less than one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000) per policy or certificate of enrollment.  
   (B) The lifetime maximum benefit provided shall be no less than two hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per policy or certificate of enrollment; 
  (6)(A) Provisions for a maximum differential of no more than twenty-five percent (25%) 
for services rendered by a nonpreferred provider for plans incorporating preferred provider 
arrangements as a part of a managed cost program.